Bank and Corporation Tax Statistics

TABLE 22

COMPARISON BY STATE NET INCOME CLASS !
1995 Income Year

Dollars in Thousands

State Net Income Taxable in Returns Net Income Less Net Loss Tax Assessed
California Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent
Number of Total Cumulative Amount of Total® Cumulative?® Amount of Total Cumulative
Net Loss 155,296 37.1 371 | $ -25,942,984 $ 149,677 3.1 3.1
No Income or Loss 23,591 5.6 42.8 0 - - 19,744 0.4 3.6
1 to 5,000 64,273 15.4 58.1 131,157 0.2 0.2 52,313 11 4.7
5,000 to 10,000 31,572 7.5 65.7 224,768 0.3 0.5 26,059 0.5 5.2
10,000 to 15,000 18,163 4.3 70.0 225,271 0.3 0.8 17,997 0.4 5.6
15,000 to 20,000 17,053 4.1 74.1 296,401 0.4 1.3 20,454 0.4 6.0
20,000 to 25,000 10,367 25 76.6 233,317 0.3 1.6 14,621 0.3 6.3
25,000 to 30,000 7,063 1.7 78.3 192,338 0.3 1.9 11,411 0.2 6.6
30,000 to 40,000 16,226 3.9 82.2 561,326 0.8 2.7 31,322 0.7 7.2
40,000 to 50,000 9,827 2.3 84.5 440,776 0.6 3.3 23,332 0.5 7.7
50,000 to 60,000 8,370 2.0 86.5 460,465 0.7 4.0 26,785 0.6 8.3
60,000 to 70,000 5,789 14 87.9 376,478 0.5 4.6 19,370 0.4 8.7
70,000 to 80,000 5,115 12 89.1 384,065 0.6 5.1 18,194 0.4 9.1
80,000 to 90,000 4,123 1.0 90.1 349,543 0.5 5.6 20,324 0.4 9.5
90,000 to 100,000 3,397 0.8 90.9 321,065 0.5 6.1 15,338 0.3 9.8
100,000 to 150,000 10,456 25 93.4 1,253,243 1.8 7.9 61,477 1.3 11.1
150,000 to 200,000 5,353 1.3 94.7 918,962 1.3 9.2 45,684 1.0 12.1
200,000 to 250,000 3,322 0.8 95.5 740,623 11 10.3 29,348 0.6 12.7
250,000 to 300,000 2,494 0.6 96.1 684,618 1.0 11.3 33,093 0.7 134
300,000 to 400,000 3,472 0.8 96.9 1,201,891 1.7 13.1 51,589 1.1 145
400,000 to 500,000 2,172 0.5 97.4 980,672 1.4 145 43,790 0.9 154
500,000 to 750,000 3,028 0.7 98.1 1,853,443 2.7 17.2 81,799 1.7 17.1
750,000 to 1,000,000 1,851 0.4 98.6 1,595,838 2.3 195 76,221 1.6 18.7
1,000,000 to 1,500,000 1,650 0.4 99.0 2,020,513 2.9 22.4 93,004 2.0 20.7
1,500,000 to 2,000,000 899 0.2 99.2 1,547,921 2.2 24.7 79,954 1.7 22.3
2,000,000 to 3,000,000 1,009 0.2 99.4 2,472,383 3.6 28.2 132,047 2.8 25.1
3,000,000 to 4,000,000 549 0.1 99.6 1,891,213 2.7 31.0 95,442 2.0 271
4,000,000 to 5,000,000 318 0.1 99.6 1,431,715 2.1 33.1 78,139 1.6 28.8
5,000,000 to 10,000,000 709 0.2 99.8 4,946,857 7.2 40.2 312,428 6.6 35.3
$ 10,000,000 and over 755 0.2 100.0 41,190,647 59.8 100.0 3,076,136 64.7 100.0
Corporations with

State Net Income 239,375 57.2 -1 % 68,927,509 100.0 1000 | $ 4,587,671 96.4 -
Total 418,262 100.0 1000 | $ 42,984,525 - - |$ 4,757,092 100.0 100.0

Footnotes follow this section.




